
 Communique #60
Official  Results

Elite Men - Standing 250m
New Arima Velodrome Record: 18.672

RANK BIB NAME NAT
Time

Km/H
Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

1 1989041061 CODRINGTON Jude TTO
Team DPS

48.20118.672

2 19870606303 HARDING Jonathan TTO
PSL Cycling Club

46.50019.355

3 19760730332 KELLAR Azikiwe TTO
PSL Cycling Club

45.55119.758

4 1997122573 CONSTANTINE Akim TTO
Knight Riders CC

43.32820.772

5 19960824181 MALCO Nevin TTO
Bike Smith CC

42.61821.118

T6 19970716128 ORR David TTO
Bike Smith CC DNS

T6 199212088 BRAMBLE Keron TTO
Rigtech Sonics CC DNS

T6 1993122976 ALEXANDER Quincy TTO
Team DPS DNS

T6 1995031026 ROBERTS Justin TTO
Team DPS DNS

T6 19940131188 BROWNE Kwesi TTO
Arima Wheelers CC DNS

T6 19970916224 DANIEL Sei TTO
Arima Wheelers CC DNS

T6 19910510214 SMART Thireef TTO
Petrotrin Sports Clu DNS

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware5/3/2015 3:16:18 PMPage 1 of 1



 Communique #61
Official  Results

Elite Women - Standing 250m

RANK BIB NAME NAT
Time

Km/H
Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

1 19970730304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO
Breakaway CC

42.43321.210

2 19950707185 BROWNE Aziza TTO
Arima Wheelers CC

41.68421.591

T3 19970526183 LESTER Keiana TTO
Bike Smith CC DNS

T3 19940623231 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO
Arima Wheelers CC DNS

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware5/3/2015 3:16:50 PMPage 1 of 1



 Communique #62
Official  Results

Junior Men - Omnium Flying 250m 

RANK BIB NAME NAT
Time

Km/H
Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

1 19980923393 PAUL Nicholas TTO
Rigtech Sonics CC

58.86615.289

2 1998080587 BELMONTES Ramon TTO
Team DPS

57.99315.519

3 19991207118 COLE Tyler TTO
Rigtech Sonics CC

57.98615.521

4 2000111952 WHITEMAN Jabari TTO
Southclaine CC

57.56715.634

5 1997120265 WATSON Emmanuel TTO
PSL Cycling Club

55.60716.185

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware5/3/2015 3:19:27 PMPage 1 of 1



 Communique #63
Official  Results

Elite Men Omnium - Flying 250m

RANK BIB NAME NAT
Time

Km/H
Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

1 1996020197 CAMPBELL Akil TTO
Rigtech Sonics CC

59.69015.078

2 19920707147 MAHARAJH Varun TTO
Rigtech Sonics CC

59.00515.253

3 19840726126 ALEXANDER Stephen TTO
Team DPS

57.36515.689

4 1990071713 NERO Gavyn TTO
Team DPS

56.56115.912

5 1982091160 RAMJIT Sheldon TTO
Hummingbirds Intl.CC

54.87116.402

6 19800823265 CHAPMAN Bronson TTO
PSL Cycling Club

53.61016.788

7 19800327404 BRAITHWAITE Kenverne TTO
PSL Cycling Club

53.55916.804

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware5/3/2015 3:20:23 PMPage 1 of 1



 Communique #64
Official  Results

Junior Men Omnium - 1km Time Trial

RANK BIB NAME NAT
Time

Km/H
Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

1 19980923393 PAUL Nicholas TTO
Rigtech Sonics CC

49.7641:12.341

2 19991207118 COLE Tyler TTO
Rigtech Sonics CC

49.0801:13.349

3 1998080587 BELMONTES Ramon TTO
Team DPS

48.8021:13.768

4 2000111952 WHITEMAN Jabari TTO
Southclaine CC

46.9971:16.600

5 1997120265 WATSON Emmanuel TTO
PSL Cycling Club

45.8881:18.452

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware5/3/2015 11:35:52 PMPage 1 of 1



 Communique #65
Official  Results

Elite Men Omnium - 1km Time Trial

RANK BIB NAME NAT
Time

Km/H
Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

1 1996020197 CAMPBELL Akil TTO
Rigtech Sonics CC

51.2081:10.301

2 19920707147 MAHARAJH Varun TTO
Rigtech Sonics CC

51.1411:10.394

3 1990071713 NERO Gavyn TTO
Team DPS

49.1531:13.241

4 19840726126 ALEXANDER Stephen TTO
Team DPS

49.0071:13.459

5 1982091160 RAMJIT Sheldon TTO
Hummingbirds Intl.CC

48.7691:13.818

6 19800823265 CHAPMAN Bronson TTO
PSL Cycling Club

44.4771:20.940

7 19800327404 BRAITHWAITE Kenverne TTO
PSL Cycling Club

43.9871:21.843

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware5/3/2015 11:36:28 PMPage 1 of 1



RANK BIB NAME LAPSPOINTS FINAL
RangDossard NOM Prenom ToursPts Final

 Communique #66
Résultats / Results

Junior Men Omnium - Points Race

Pays
NAT

1. 118 TTO 19991207 1233 1COLE Tyler
2. 87 TTO 19980805 0204 5BELMONTES Ramon
3. 393 TTO 19980923 0202 4PAUL Nicholas
4. 65 TTO 19971202 0183 3WATSON Emmanuel
5. 52 TTO 20001119 0175 2WHITEMAN Jabari

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

5/3/2015 11:36:45 PM Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware1 of 1



RANK BIB NAME LAPSPOINTS FINAL
RangDossard NOM Prenom ToursPts Final

 Communique #67
Résultats / Results

Elite Men Omnium - Points Race

Pays
NAT

1. 147 TTO 19920707 6355 1MAHARAJH Varun
2. 97 TTO 19960201 5338 2CAMPBELL Akil
3. 13 TTO 19900717 0191 4NERO Gavyn
4. 60 TTO 19820911 0190 3RAMJIT Sheldon
5. 126 TTO 19840726 -1152 0ALEXANDER Stephen
6. 265 TTO 19800823 -156 0CHAPMAN Bronson

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

5/3/2015 11:38:49 PM Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware1 of 1



 Communique #68
Official  Results

Junior Women - Keirin

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Rang
RANK

183 19970526LESTER Keiana TTO Bike Smith CC1
95 19970923CAMPBELL Teniel TTO Rigtech Sonics CC2

156 19980101LOVELL Dominique TTO Arima Wheelers CC3
182 19971223JOHN Joy-Abigail TTO The Braves4
304 19970730ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO Breakaway CC DNS

1-5 Final Time:
Speed:

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2015 11:39:47 PM



 Communique #69
Official  Results

Elite Women - Keirin

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Rang
RANK

231 19940623GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO Arima Wheelers CC1
185 19950707BROWNE Aziza TTO Arima Wheelers CC2
184 19961101AWAI Cheyenne TTO Arima Wheelers CC3
186 19921204FRANCIS Denese TTO Arima Wheelers CC4

1-4 Final Time:
Speed:

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2015 11:40:22 PM



 Communique #70
Official  Results

Junior Men - Keirin Final

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Rang
RANK

224 19970916DANIEL Sei TTO Arima Wheelers CC1
128 19970716ORR David TTO Bike Smith CC2

73 19971225CONSTANTINE Akim TTO Knight Riders CC3
500 19980726BISNATH Joshua TTO Petrotrin Sports4
108 19980614GITTENS Brandon TTO Rigtech Sonics CC5
251 19981205BURNETTE Myles TTO Rigtech Sonics6

1-6 Final Time:
Speed:

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2015 11:40:51 PM



 Communique #71
Official  Results

Elite Men - Keirin Round 2

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Rang
RANK

76 19931229ALEXANDER Quincy TTO Team DPS1
8 19921208BRAMBLE Keron TTO Rigtech Sonics CC2

188 19940131BROWNE Kwesi TTO Arima Wheelers CC3
332 19760730KELLAR Azikiwe TTO PSL Cycling Club4
181 19960824MALCO Nevin TTO Bike Smith CC5

Round 2 - Heat 1 Time:
Speed:

26 19950310ROBERTS Justin TTO Team DPS1
61 19890410CODRINGTON Jude TTO Team DPS2

110 19910529PHILLIP Njisane TTO Rigtech Sonics CC3
303 19870606HARDING Jonathan TTO PSL Cycling Club4
214 19910510SMART Thireef TTO Petrotrin Sports Clu5

Round 2 - Heat 2 Time:
Speed:

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2015 11:44:12 PM



 Communique #72
Official  Results

Elite Men - Keirin Final

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Rang
RANK

110 19910529PHILLIP Njisane TTO Rigtech Sonics CC1
76 19931229ALEXANDER Quincy TTO Team DPS2

188 19940131BROWNE Kwesi TTO Arima Wheelers CC3
61 19890410CODRINGTON Jude TTO Team DPS4
26 19950310ROBERTS Justin TTO Team DPS5
8 19921208BRAMBLE Keron TTO Rigtech Sonics CC6

1-6 Final Time:
Speed:

181 19960824MALCO Nevin TTO Bike Smith CC7
303 19870606HARDING Jonathan TTO PSL Cycling Club REL8
332 19760730KELLAR Azikiwe TTO PSL Cycling Club DNS
214 19910510SMART Thireef TTO Petrotrin Sports Clu DNS

7-10 Final Time:
Speed:

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Relegation: Rider #303   for not holding a straight line in the final sprint
Warning: Rider #8 for encroaching on another cyclist, Rider 76 for using under measurement line to gain and advantage

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2015 11:43:05 PM



 Communique #73
Official Final Classification 

Elite Men - Keirin Final Classification

NOM Prenom
NAMERANK

Rang
Points

1 19910529PHILLIP Njisane TTO 0
2 19931229ALEXANDER Quincy TTO 0
3 19940131BROWNE Kwesi TTO 0
4 19890410CODRINGTON Jude TTO 0
5 19950310ROBERTS Justin TTO 0
6 19921208BRAMBLE Keron TTO 0
7 19960824MALCO Nevin TTO 0
8 19870606HARDING Jonathan TTO 0

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2015 11:51:00 PM



 Communique #74
Official Final Classification 

Elite Women - Keirin Final Classification

NOM Prenom
NAMERANK

Rang
Points

1 19940623GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO 0
2 19950707BROWNE Aziza TTO 0
3 19961101AWAI Cheyenne TTO 0
4 19921204FRANCIS Denese TTO 0

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2015 11:52:31 PM



 Communique #75
Official Final Classification 

Junior Women - Keirin Final Classification

NOM Prenom
NAMERANK

Rang
Points

1 19970526LESTER Keiana TTO 0
2 19970923CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 0
3 19980101LOVELL Dominique TTO 0
4 19971223JOHN Joy-Abigail TTO 0

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2015 11:54:01 PM



 Communique #76
Official Final Classification 

Junior Men - Keirin Final Classification

NOM Prenom
NAMERANK

Rang
Points

1 19970916DANIEL Sei TTO 0
2 19970716ORR David TTO 0
3 19971225CONSTANTINE Akim TTO 0
4 19980726BISNATH Joshua TTO 0
5 19980614GITTENS Brandon TTO 0
6 19981205BURNETTE Myles TTO 0

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2015 11:55:44 PM



 Communique #77
Official Final Classification 

Junior Men - Omnium Final Classification

NOM Prenom
NAMERANK

Rang
Points

1 19991207COLE Tyler TTO 0
2 19980805BELMONTES Ramon TTO 0
3 19980923PAUL Nicholas TTO 0
4 19971202WATSON Emmanuel TTO 0

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2015 11:57:15 PM



 Communique #78
Official Final Classification 

Elite Men - Omnium Final Classification

NOM Prenom
NAMERANK

Rang
Points

1 19920707MAHARAJH Varun TTO 0
2 19960201CAMPBELL Akil TTO 0
3 19900717NERO Gavyn TTO 0
4 19820911RAMJIT Sheldon TTO 0

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2015 11:58:53 PM


